Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/9/2024

3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024

3/9/2024
3/9/2024

3/9/2024

3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024

3/9/2024

3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024

RMP24-000483

RMP24-000484

RMP24-000485
RMP24-000487
RMP24-000486

53SB RAMP/62

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
T MOBILE

3201 CAMPBELL ST
T-BELL
CENTRAL/WEBER

ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN
RD

RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4025 ALGONQUIN RD

2400 GOLF RD

4 PRESTWICK LN
5201 CARRIAGEWAY
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
62/53

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3104 FREMONT ST
4722 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4023 BLUEBIRD LN

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

INTOXICATED DRIVER
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

CITATION ISSUED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/11/2024 11:54:25 AV



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/9/2024 320 N NORTHWEST HWY OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST
3/9/2024 1470 GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024 RMP24-000488 3600 JAY LN STOLEN AUTO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/9/2024 2312 ALGONQUIN RD LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024 3266 KIRCHOFF RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP
3/9/2024 5015 WEBER DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
3/9/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
3/9/2024 APPROX LOC:1551 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
3/9/2024 1190 E DUNDEE RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST
3/9/2024 4633 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/9/2024 APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
3/9/2024 1051 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024 1655 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
3/9/2024 3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024 NB RT53 SO RT14 OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
3/9/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD EXPOSURE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/9/2024 1600 HICKS RD FAMILY PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024 5600 ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL
3/9/2024 APPROX LOC:3701 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
3/9/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024 RMP24-000489 4418 EUCLID AVE CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/11/2024 11:54:25 AV



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/9/2024

3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024

3/9/2024

RMP24-000490

RMP24-000491

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1655 ALGONQUIN RD
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
1445 HICKS RD

1460 GOLF RD

2711 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:3500 OWL
DR

1460 GOLF RD

911 WRONG NUMBER

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HIT AND RUN

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/11/2024 11:54:25 AV



