



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/9/2024	RMP24-000483	53SB RAMP/62	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
3/9/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/9/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		T MOBILE	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/9/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/9/2024		T-BELL	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/9/2024		CENTRAL/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/9/2024		ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/9/2024	RMP24-000484	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	
3/9/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/9/2024		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/9/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/9/2024		4 PRESTWICK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/9/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/9/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		62/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/9/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/9/2024	RMP24-000485	3104 FREMONT ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/9/2024	RMP24-000487	4722 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/9/2024	RMP24-000486	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/9/2024		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/9/2024		320 N NORTHWEST HWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/9/2024		1470 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024	RMP24-000488	3600 JAY LN	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/9/2024		2312 ALGONQUIN RD	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		5015 WEBER DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
3/9/2024		APPROX LOC:1551 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024		1190 E DUNDEE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/9/2024		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/9/2024		APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/9/2024		1051 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024		1655 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/9/2024		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		NB RT53 SO RT14	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	EXPOSURE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/9/2024		1600 HICKS RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/9/2024		APPROX LOC:3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024	RMP24-000489	4418 EUCLID AVE	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/9/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024		1655 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/9/2024		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/9/2024	RMP24-000490	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/9/2024		2711 WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024		APPROX LOC:3500 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/9/2024	RMP24-000491	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST